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Dear Parents 

In our Worship this morning we talked about “How to quench our Souls if they are thirsty”. 

Thank you to the PTFA for their organisation and running of the ever popular Film Night! The next event will be 
the afternoon Easter Bingo on Wednesday 12th April. 

We are very excited that work has started today on transforming the current ICT suite into a modern Learning 
Resource Centre (LRC). This will incorporate technology, intervention space and new library books in one 
bright, colourful and inviting environment!  Best wishes for the week. HS. 

During Friday’s Assembly last week, we were able to recognise the children who took part in the Stations of the 
Cross event at St. Hubert’s Parish Church. The feedback we received from this event was very positive and as 
usual our children did a tremendous job of representing the school. Well done as well to the school netball 
team who were unlucky not to win some of their matches against the other schools on Monday night but    
thoroughly enjoyed the competition. We enjoyed listening to your match report during assembly! 

Good luck to the children who are representing the school at football this coming Monday at Accrington    
Academy and at the Swimming Gala on Wednesday evening. As usual, I am sure you will make the school 
proud! On Thursday, our School Choir will take part in the annual ‘Sing Together’ event at King George’s Hall in 
Blackburn. Thank you for all of the hard work that Mr Simpson, Miss Sheridan and Mr Winkley have put into 
the choir – they seem to improve each week I hear them! 

This Friday will be Red Nose Day! Please could children come dressed in red and bring a suggested donation 
towards the charity of 50p per child.  There will also be some Red Nose Quizzes that members of the School 
Council will sell for 20p each during break times on Friday so please send in some spending money. 

A quick reminder that this coming Wednesday is Parent’s Evening. If you have not made an appointment to see 
your child’s class teacher, please do so as soon as possible. The lists can be found inside the school reception. 

I hope you have an enjoyable week! MM 
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ATTENDANCE TED 

CLASS 1  -  100% 

 (week ending  10 MARCH 2017 ) 

OVERALL ATTENDANCE  WAS   96% 

DIARY  DATES 
Wed 22 March  Parents Evening 2 p.m.—7.30 p.m. 
Wed 22 March  Swim Gala at H.S.Centre 6.30 p.m. 
Thurs 23 March  Sing Together Concert at KGH  
Fri 24 March   Celebration Assembly at 9.00 a.m. 
Thurs 30 March  Art Club for Year 3   3.30 pm—4.30pm 
Fri 31 March   Celebration Assembly at  3.00 p.m. 
Sun 2 April   Sacramental Programme  Reconciliation 
     Service at 2.00 p.m. 
Wed 5 April   Book Fair 
Fri 7 April   Celebration Assembly at  9.00 a.m. 
Tues 11 April   Easter Lunch 
Wed 12  April   PTFA Easter Bingo 2pm 
Thurs 13 April   Easter Egg Raffle 
Thurs 13 April   School closes at 3.30 p.m. 
Mon 24 April   School re-opens  
Thurs 27  April  KS1 trip to Thornton Hall Farm, Skipton 
Fri 28 April   Celebration Assembly at 9.00 a.m. 
Sat 29 April   Sacramental Programme Unit 6 @ 11am 
Mon 1 May   May Day Bank Holiday 
Fri 5 May   Celebration Assembly at 3 p.m. 
Sun 6 May   Sacramental Programme May Procession 
    at 5.00 p.m. 
Mon 8 May   SATS WEEK 
Fri 12 May   Celebration Assembly at 9.00 a.m. 
Fri 19 May   Non Uniform Day—Chocolates 
Fri 19 May   Celebration Assembly at 3.00 p.m. 
Sat 20 May   Sacramental Programme at 11 a.m. 
Tues 23 May   RAG BAG COLLECTION 
Tues 23 May   Gifted & Talented Event @ AA 3 p.m. 
Thurs 25 May   Governor Curriculum at 5.30 pm. 
Fri 26 May   Celebration Assembly at 9.00 a.m. 
Fri 26 May   Non Uniform Day—bottles 
Fri 26 May   School closes at 3.30 p.m. 
Sat 10 June   Sacramental Programme at 11 a.m. 
Sun 11 June   Holy communion at 2.00 p.m. 
Mon 12 June   School re-opens 
Fri 16 June   Non Uniform Day—pint pots 
Tues 27 June   SUMMER FAYRE 3.30 P.M. 
 

FRIDAY FUND WINNER  

(17 March 2017) 

MOLLY PERKINS 

CELEBRATION NEWS 

         (Week ending  17 March 2017) 

STAR OF THE WEEK:   

Alan Malicki, Leticia Gilfoyle, Paige Flynn, Freddy Wardell, Roman Flynn, Maryanne Cook,                   

Dylan Walden, Phoebe Jackson, Zahra Saleem and Sammy Livesey 

RAINBOW AWARD:  

Kaynan Jackson, Isaac Ryan, Marcel Malicki, Adrian Galek and Levi Gee 

MRS QUIRKE LITERACY AWARD:  

Elizabeth Ellison for consistently outstanding writing during our Highwayman topic 

MR GALLAGHER MATHS AWARD:  

Charlie McGoldrick for brilliant recent work using timetables in maths 

CONGRATULATION TO MRS 

HADFIELD AND FAMILY ON 

THE BIRTH OF THEIR  SON    

RONNIE THOMAS                                         

BORN ON  

WEIGHT ………. 

CONGRATULATIONS TO  

MRS HADFIELD AND FAMILY 

ON THE BIRTH OF              

RONNIE THOMAS  

BORN ON FRIDAY 10 MARCH 

WEIGHT—8lb    13oz 

 

                   WELL DONE    
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